OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT, KHAWZAWL



Khawzawl, the 13th February, 2024

ORDER

No.H.11046/1/2024-DEO(KZL): The undermentioned Government Servants are hereby appointed as **Postal Ballot /EDC Team** for the forthcoming General Election to Lok Sabha, 2024 in respect of 22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Segment as shown against their names with immediate effect and until the election process is over.

SI No.	Name and Designation	Designation & Office	Contact No.	Role
1	V Lalmuanpuii	Project Director, DRDO Khawzawl	9612694931	Nodal Officer
2	H Lalnunsanga	Subject Matter Specialist, PMKSY, DRDO Khawzawl	9612177271	Member
3	Lalnunsangi	Asst. Programme Officer, DRDO, Khawzawl	9089275660	Member
4	K. Lalhruaitluanga	WDT, PMKSY, DRDO, Khawzawl	9233201100	Member
5	Robert CVL Hmachhuana	Programme Assistant, MGNREGS, DRDO Khawzawl	8974237845	Member
6	R Malsawmtluangi	Accountant, PMKSY, DRDO Khawzawl	8014460693	Member
7	VL Hmangaihzuala	Driver, DRDO, Khawzawl	7085642834	Member

Sd/- LALFAKZUALA

Dy. District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.H.11046/1/2024-DEO(KZL) : Khawzawl, the 13^{th} February, 2024 Copy to:

- 1. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District for kind information.

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com

- 3. Project Director, DRDO & Nodal Officer, Postal Ballot, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 4. All SLMT/DLMTs/ALMTs, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 5. DIPRO, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 6. Concerned Officials for information and necessary action.
- 7. P.A. to Asst. Returning Officer, 22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Segment for kind information
- 8. Website Manager, Election Branch for kind upload in the website.

Election Officer
Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com